Do not place heavy objects on the ducting as this could
cause distortion or breakage. Distorted ducting could result
in airflow leakage at the seal joint with the connector.
Nuaire Thermal Ducting is supplied in 1 meter lengths.
If shorter lengths are required the duct can be cut to the
desired length. (see page 3 fig 9).
NTD-125-* & NTD-204-*
Nuaire Rectangular & Round Thermal Ducting

PVC582WH.
Uninsulated round
to rectangular fan
plenum.
(204 x 60mm)
Part no.
PVC540WH.
7.0 Typical MVHR ducted arrangement using insulated and
uninsulated 204 x 60mm ducting
Air valve. Part no. VS125.
Fig 17.
7 28. 08. 13. Leaflet Number 671620
INSULATED “T” PIECE
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-TP 204mm x 60mm Insulated T Piece 6 0.9 2.3 5.9 11.2 18.3
INSULATED 90º HORIZONTAL BEND
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-90H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 90º Horizontal Bend 6 0.6 1.6 4.1 7.9 12.8
INSULATED 45º HORIZONTAL BEND
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-45H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 45º Horizontal Bend 6 0 0.3 1.2 2.6 4.5
INSULATED 90º VERTICAL BEND
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-90V 204mm X 60mm Insulated 90º Vertical Bend 6 0.7 1.9 5.2 10.1 16.6
INSULATED PLENUM
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-PL 204mm x 60mm Insulated Plenum 6 0.5 1.3 3.4 6.4 10.4
INSULATED DUCT 1M LENGTH
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-1M 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct 1M length 6 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.4 2.2
RECTANGULAR DUCT CLAMPS FOR INSULATED DUCT
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-204-CONL 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct Clamps 6 - - - - -
with Fixing Lugs
NTD-204-CON 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct Clamps 6 - - - - -
without Fixing Lugs
NTD-125-* and NTD-204-*
Nuaire Rectangular & Round Thermal Ducting
Range Details 204 x 60mm Ducting
8 28. 08. 13. Leaflet Number 671620
INSULATED T PIECE
Box Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-125-TP 125mm Dia. Insulated T Piece 6 0.5 1 2.2 3.9 6.1
INSULATED 90º BEND
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-125-90H 125mm Dia. Insulated 90º Bend 6 0.5 1.4 4 7.9 13
INSULATED 45º BEND
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-125-45H 125mm Dia. Insulated 45º Bend 6 0.2 0.5 1.4 2.7 4.5
INSULATED DUCT 1M LENGTH
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-125-1M 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct 1M length 6 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.65 0.9
ROUND DUCT CLAMPS FOR INSULATED DUCT
Box  Resistance in PA
Part Number Duct Size Description Quantity @8l/s @13l/s @21l/s @29l/s @37l/s
NTD-125-CONL 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct Clamps 6 - - - - -
with Fixing Lugs
NTD-125-CON 125mm Dia. Insulated Duct Clamps 6 - - - - -
without Fixing Lugs
NTD-125-* and NTD-204-*
Nuaire Rectangular & Round Thermal Ducting
Range Details 125mm dia. Ducting